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1-000-000-40000-00 GF Real Estate Taxes Beginning Balance (2,727,070.63)
1-000-000-40000-00 GF Real Estate Taxes Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (2,727,070.63)
1-000-000-40001-00 GF Personal Property Taxes Beginning Balance (705,694.09)

7/31/2014 G/L 587 PPT To record PPT cash receipts for July
2014

11,856.42 (717,550.51)

1-000-000-40001-00 GF Personal Property Taxes Ending Balance 0.00 11,856.42 (717,550.51)
1-000-000-41000-00 GF State Income Taxes Beginning Balance (458,039.81)

7/31/2014 A/P 0000000 State Income Tax - July 2014 10,272.52 (468,312.33)
1-000-000-41000-00 GF State Income Taxes Ending Balance 0.00 10,272.52 (468,312.33)
1-000-000-42000-00 GF Admissions & Amusement Taxes Beginning Balance (5,509.81)

7/17/2014 A/P 0000000 Admission & Amusement Rev Q4-14 1,407.22 (6,917.03)
1-000-000-42000-00 GF Admissions & Amusement Taxes Ending Balance 0.00 1,407.22 (6,917.03)
1-000-000-43000-00 GF Alcoholic Beverage License Beginning Balance (1,740.00)

7/01/2014 C/R 0005286 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PARKWAY MARKET- BUSINESS
LICENSE

73.00 (1,813.00)

7/01/2014 G/L 585 RECLASS To reclass business license and permit
revenue

1,535.00 (3,348.00)

7/08/2014 C/R 0033805 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
THREE BROTHERS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

605.00 (3,953.00)

7/17/2014 C/R 0002109 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AGAMA KITCHEN- BUSINESS
LICENSE

289.00 (4,242.00)

1-000-000-43000-00 GF Alcoholic Beverage License Ending Balance 0.00 2,502.00 (4,242.00)
1-000-000-43002-00 GF County Traders License Beginning Balance (11,005.97)

8/05/2014 C/R 47194411 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
STATE OF MD- JUDICIARY

1,241.09 (12,247.06)

1-000-000-43002-00 GF County Traders License Ending Balance 0.00 1,241.09 (12,247.06)
1-000-000-43003-00 GF Local Business License Beginning Balance (49,403.60)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001067 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SAANS TOBACCO- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (49,523.60)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001201 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AFRICAN BOUTIQUE- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (49,643.60)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001226 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
HILLCREST VILLAGE- BUSINESS
LICENSE

2,262.00 (51,905.60)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001229 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
OARKWAY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

60.00 (51,965.60)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001430 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AEON PRESERVATION- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (52,085.60)

7/01/2014 C/R 0002062 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
THE HOUSE OF MUSIC- BUSINESS
LICENSE

79.20 (52,164.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0003473 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
WILLIAM SMITH- BUSINESS LICENSE

1,152.00 (53,316.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0005286 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PARKWAY MARKET- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (53,436.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0007114 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LADDERS & THINGS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (53,556.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0007115 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LADDERS & THINGS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

360.00 (53,916.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0064904 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PAPA JOHNS- BUSINESS LICENSE

72.00 (53,988.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0071968142 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR-
BUSINESS LICENSE

60.00 (54,048.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0810870 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SAVE A LOT- BUSINESS LICENSE

180.00 (54,228.80)
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7/01/2014 C/R 17-0059840

28
ONE TIME CUSTOMER
EMPOWERMENT- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (54,348.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 6002663955 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
UNITED RENTALS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

360.00 (54,708.80)

7/01/2014 G/L 585 RECLASS To reclass business license and permit
revenue

37,669.20 (92,378.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0000214 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LITTLE CAESAR'S- BUSINESS
LICENSE

72.00 (92,450.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0001002 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
POLLO & STEAK-BUSINESS LICENSE

90.00 (92,540.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0001102 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CLAUDIA MAITLAND-BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (92,660.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0001144 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAURICIO BEAUTY SALON-
BUSINESS LICENSE

60.00 (92,720.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0007502 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CHECKERS- BUSINESS LICENSE

72.00 (92,792.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0019226 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEARNING WORLD- BUSINESS
LICENSE

60.00 (92,852.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0043079 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
BATES TRUCKING- BUSINESS
LICENSE

720.00 (93,572.00)

7/03/2014 C/R 0643818 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AUTO ZONE-BUSINESS LICENSE

172.80 (93,744.80)

7/03/2014 C/R 17-0059551
78

ONE TIME CUSTOMER
BAY'S SOFT ICE CREAM- BUSINESS
LICENSE

60.00 (93,804.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001017 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
US MEDICAL PRODUCTS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (93,924.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001069 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
ENVIOS EXPRESS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (94,044.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001303 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PROGRESSIVE FINANCIAL-
BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (94,164.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001721 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAHOGANY HAIR- BUSINESS
LICENSE

60.00 (94,224.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0002961 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
WJ'S AUTO- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (94,344.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0003575 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AMERI BENZ- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (94,464.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0004571 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
J & M AUTO- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (94,584.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0005564 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
UCOMM- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (94,704.80)

7/08/2014 C/R 0019228 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEARNING WORLD- BUSINESS
LICENSE

80.64 (94,785.44)

7/08/2014 C/R 0033805 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
THREE BROTHERS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (94,905.44)

7/08/2014 C/R 0068737 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
U-STORE- BUSINESS LICENSE

360.00 (95,265.44)

7/10/2014 C/R 0004092 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
J.G. GARCETE- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (95,385.44)

7/10/2014 C/R 0006952 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
STEPHENS PIPE- BUSINESS
LICENSE

1,440.00 (96,825.44)

7/10/2014 C/R 0017879 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
GUSSINI- BUSINESS LICENSE

240.00 (97,065.44)
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7/17/2014 C/R 0001024 ONE TIME CUSTOMER

MATTAPONY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

60.00 (97,125.44)

7/17/2014 C/R 0001294 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PLATINUM- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (97,245.44)

7/17/2014 C/R 0001753 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
A&A AUTO- BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (97,365.44)

7/17/2014 C/R 0002109 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AGAMA KITCHEN- BUSINESS
LICENSE

90.00 (97,455.44)

7/17/2014 C/R 3764259 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SUNTRUST BANK- BUSINESS
LICENSE

120.00 (97,575.44)

1-000-000-43003-00 GF Local Business License Ending Balance 0.00 48,171.84 (97,575.44)
1-000-000-43004-00 GF Sign Permit Beginning Balance (2,738.40)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001067 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SAANS TOBACCO- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (2,744.40)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001201 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AFRICAN BOUTIQUE- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (2,750.40)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001226 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
HILLCREST VILLAGE- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (2,756.40)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001229 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
OARKWAY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

12.00 (2,768.40)

7/01/2014 C/R 0002062 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
THE HOUSE OF MUSIC- BUSINESS
LICENSE

40.80 (2,809.20)

7/01/2014 C/R 0003473 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
WILLIAM SMITH- BUSINESS LICENSE

9.00 (2,818.20)

7/01/2014 C/R 0005286 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PARKWAY MARKET- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (2,824.20)

7/01/2014 C/R 0007115 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LADDERS & THINGS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (2,830.20)

7/01/2014 C/R 0064904 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PAPA JOHNS- BUSINESS LICENSE

8.00 (2,838.20)

7/01/2014 C/R 0071968142 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR-
BUSINESS LICENSE

1,341.60 (4,179.80)

7/01/2014 C/R 0810870 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SAVE A LOT- BUSINESS LICENSE

17.28 (4,197.08)

7/01/2014 C/R 17-0059840
28

ONE TIME CUSTOMER
EMPOWERMENT- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (4,203.08)

7/01/2014 C/R 6002663955 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
UNITED RENTALS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

60.00 (4,263.08)

7/01/2014 G/L 585 RECLASS To reclass business license and permit
revenue

905.16 (5,168.24)

7/03/2014 C/R 0000214 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LITTLE CAESAR'S- BUSINESS
LICENSE

9.00 (5,177.24)

7/03/2014 C/R 0001002 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
POLLO & STEAK-BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,183.24)

7/03/2014 C/R 0001102 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CLAUDIA MAITLAND-BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (5,189.24)

7/03/2014 C/R 0001144 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAURICIO BEAUTY SALON-
BUSINESS LICENSE

9.00 (5,198.24)

7/03/2014 C/R 0007502 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CHECKERS- BUSINESS LICENSE

9.00 (5,207.24)
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7/03/2014 C/R 0043079 ONE TIME CUSTOMER

BATES TRUCKING- BUSINESS
LICENSE

12.00 (5,219.24)

7/03/2014 C/R 0643818 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AUTO ZONE-BUSINESS LICENSE

12.00 (5,231.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001017 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
US MEDICAL PRODUCTS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

9.00 (5,240.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001069 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
ENVIOS EXPRESS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

9.00 (5,249.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001303 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PROGRESSIVE FINANCIAL-
BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,255.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0001721 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAHOGANY HAIR- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (5,261.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0002961 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
WJ'S AUTO- BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,267.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0003575 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AMERI BENZ- BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,273.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0005564 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
UCOMM- BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,279.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0019228 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEARNING WORLD- BUSINESS
LICENSE

12.00 (5,291.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0033805 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
THREE BROTHERS- BUSINESS
LICENSE

9.00 (5,300.24)

7/08/2014 C/R 0068737 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
U-STORE- BUSINESS LICENSE

14.26 (5,314.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 0004092 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
J.G. GARCETE- BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,320.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 0017879 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
GUSSINI- BUSINESS LICENSE

28.00 (5,348.50)

7/17/2014 C/R 0001024 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MATTAPONY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

12.00 (5,360.50)

7/17/2014 C/R 0001294 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PLATINUM- BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,366.50)

7/17/2014 C/R 0001753 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
A&A AUTO- BUSINESS LICENSE

6.00 (5,372.50)

7/17/2014 C/R 0002109 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
AGAMA KITCHEN- BUSINESS
LICENSE

6.00 (5,378.50)

7/17/2014 C/R 3764259 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SUNTRUST BANK- BUSINESS
LICENSE

12.00 (5,390.50)

1-000-000-43004-00 GF Sign Permit Ending Balance 0.00 2,652.10 (5,390.50)
1-000-000-43005-00 GF Coin Machine License Beginning Balance (534.00)

7/01/2014 C/R 0001229 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
OARKWAY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

120.00 (654.00)

7/01/2014 G/L 585 RECLASS To reclass business license and permit
revenue

75.00 (729.00)

7/17/2014 C/R 0001024 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MATTAPONY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

50.00 (779.00)

1-000-000-43005-00 GF Coin Machine License Ending Balance 0.00 245.00 (779.00)
1-000-000-43007-00 GF Building Permits Beginning Balance (1,890.00)

7/17/2014 C/R 0000022 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
DIXI RAMOS- BUILDING PERMIT

139.00 (2,029.00)

1-000-000-43007-00 GF Building Permits Ending Balance 0.00 139.00 (2,029.00)
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1-000-000-43008-00 GF Use & Occupancy Permits Beginning Balance (520.00)
7/17/2014 C/R 0001024 ONE TIME CUSTOMER

MATTAPONY LAUNDROMAT-
BUSINESS LICENSE

40.00 (560.00)

1-000-000-43008-00 GF Use & Occupancy Permits Ending Balance 0.00 40.00 (560.00)
1-000-000-44001-00 GF Federal Grants Beginning Balance (1,422.00)
1-000-000-44001-00 GF Federal Grants Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (1,422.00)
1-000-000-45000-00 GF Highway User Revenue Beginning Balance (107,914.17)

8/05/2014 C/R 47156407 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
STATE OF MD- HYWUSERMAY14

6,101.96 (114,016.13)

8/12/2014 C/R 47216358 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
HIGHWAY USER

81,028.36 (195,044.49)

1-000-000-45000-00 GF Highway User Revenue Ending Balance 0.00 87,130.32 (195,044.49)
1-000-000-45001-00 GF Police Aid Beginning Balance (128,670.00)
1-000-000-45001-00 GF Police Aid Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (128,670.00)
1-000-000-46000-00 GF County Disposal Fee Rebate Beginning Balance (16,863.00)
1-000-000-46000-00 GF County Disposal Fee Rebate Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (16,863.00)
1-000-000-46001-00 GF Financial - Bank Stock Tax Beginning Balance (2,371.66)
1-000-000-46001-00 GF Financial - Bank Stock Tax Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (2,371.66)
1-000-000-46002-00 GF Public Works O.T. (Abatements) Beginning Balance (4,400.74)
1-000-000-46002-00 GF Public Works O.T. (Abatements) Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (4,400.74)
1-000-000-47000-00 GF Dispatch Service Sharing Beginning Balance (55,000.00)
1-000-000-47000-00 GF Dispatch Service Sharing Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (55,000.00)
1-000-000-47001-00 GF Local Fines Beginning Balance (9,109.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MEDRANO- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (9,159.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
CASTRO- IMPOUND

50.00 (9,209.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAYO- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (9,259.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
TURNER- PARKING TICKET

150.00 (9,409.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
DESMOND- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (9,459.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
ABEBE- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (9,509.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
JONES- PARKING TICKET

100.00 (9,609.00)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
GOODMAN- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (9,659.00)

7/17/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
VASQUEZ- IMPOUND

50.00 (9,709.00)

7/17/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
FAYE- IMPOUND

50.00 (9,759.00)

7/17/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
BARY- IMPOUND

50.00 (9,809.00)

7/30/2014 C/R 0024253 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
RYON'S TOWING- IMPOUND

50.00 (9,859.00)

7/30/2014 C/R 17-0375221
53

ONE TIME CUSTOMER
BANILLA- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (9,909.00)

7/30/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PAGLAND- IMPOUND

50.00 (9,959.00)

7/30/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MARSHALL- IMPOUND

50.00 (10,009.00)

7/30/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
NYCANE- PARKING TICKET

100.00 (10,109.00)

8/21/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
GOODMAN- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (10,159.00)

8/21/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
ANDREWS- PARKING TICKET

50.00 (10,209.00)

8/21/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PEDRO- IMPOUND

50.00 (10,259.00)

8/21/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
HERRERA- IMPOUND

50.00 (10,309.00)

1-000-000-47001-00 GF Local Fines Ending Balance 0.00 1,200.00 (10,309.00)
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1-000-000-47002-00 GF Copier Administrative Fees Beginning Balance (1,527.50)
7/10/2014 C/R 0012755 ONE TIME CUSTOMER

LAW OFFICE GREENBURG- REPORT
COPY

10.00 (1,537.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 106134187 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,547.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 106168785 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,557.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 106169696 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,567.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 479815992 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,577.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 480061851 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,587.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 480508671 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,597.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 480948701 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,607.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 482563041 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,617.50)

7/10/2014 C/R 482925471 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,627.50)

7/10/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SKIRBLE- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,637.50)

7/17/2014 C/R 0000339 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MELENDEZ- COPIES

25.00 (1,662.50)

7/17/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
SKIRBLE- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,672.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 105446315 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,682.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 106135911 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,692.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 106137363 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,702.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 106159259 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,712.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 482950576 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PROGRESSIVE- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,722.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 483902501 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,732.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 484590881 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,742.50)

7/30/2014 C/R 485378342 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,752.50)

7/30/2014 C/R Q04380 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAIF- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,762.50)

7/30/2014 C/R Q04768 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MAIF- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,772.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 105446479 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,782.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 105447146 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,792.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 107545821 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,802.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 107548980 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,812.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 107549251 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
METRO- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,822.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 482836973 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
PNC- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,832.50)

8/05/2014 C/R 487203011 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LEXIS- REPORT COPY

10.00 (1,842.50)

1-000-000-47002-00 GF Copier Administrative Fees Ending Balance 0.00 315.00 (1,842.50)
1-000-000-47003-00 GF Finger Printing Beginning Balance (2,368.50)

7/08/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
GERNAIN- FINGER PRINTING

38.00 (2,406.50)

7/08/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
DUNCAN- FINGER PRINTING

34.50 (2,441.00)
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7/08/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER

JOHNSON- FINGER PRINTING
38.00 (2,479.00)

7/08/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
ABUBAKARR- FINGER PRINTING

18.00 (2,497.00)

7/08/2014 C/R CASH ONE TIME CUSTOMER
MELVIN- FINGER PRINTING

38.00 (2,535.00)

1-000-000-47003-00 GF Finger Printing Ending Balance 0.00 166.50 (2,535.00)
1-000-000-47004-00 GF Public Safety O.T. Reimbursement Beginning Balance (4,602.89)
1-000-000-47004-00 GF Public Safety O.T. Reimbursement Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (4,602.89)
1-000-000-47005-00 GF Grant Administrative Fees Beginning Balance 0.00

7/29/2014 C/R ONE TIME CUSTOMER
GRANT ADMIN.

690.96 (690.96)

1-000-000-47005-00 GF Grant Administrative Fees Ending Balance 0.00 690.96 (690.96)
1-000-000-48001-00 GF Cable Network Beginning Balance (127,507.63)

7/29/2014 C/R 1221001674 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
VIDEO PAYMENT

6,573.42 (134,081.05)

7/29/2014 C/R 1221001675 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
VIDEO PAYMENT

10,335.58 (144,416.63)

1-000-000-48001-00 GF Cable Network Ending Balance 0.00 16,909.00 (144,416.63)
1-000-000-49000-00 GF Interest on Investments Beginning Balance (2,851.19)

7/01/2014 A/P Interest Earned 143.76 (2,994.95)
7/31/2014 A/P Interest Earned 42.77 (3,037.72)

1-000-000-49000-00 GF Interest on Investments Ending Balance 0.00 186.53 (3,037.72)
1-000-000-49001-00 GF Insurance Recoveries Beginning Balance (18,914.80)

7/10/2014 C/R 0053641 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LGIT- RECOVERY

1.92 (18,916.72)

7/17/2014 C/R 0053673 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LGIT- RECOVERY

1,718.60 (20,635.32)

8/12/2014 C/R 0053781 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LGIT- PROPERTY DAMAGE

993.12 (21,628.44)

8/12/2014 C/R 0053797 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
LGIT- PROPERTY DAMAGE

57.29 (21,685.73)

1-000-000-49001-00 GF Insurance Recoveries Ending Balance 0.00 2,770.93 (21,685.73)
1-000-000-49002-00 GF Bus Shelter Beginning Balance (2,707.37)

7/29/2014 C/R 0202054 SIGNAL OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
FEES

892.58 (3,599.95)

1-000-000-49002-00 GF Bus Shelter Ending Balance 0.00 892.58 (3,599.95)
1-000-000-49004-00 GF Vehicle Deployment Beginning Balance (5,456.50)

7/02/2014 G/L 589 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES)

515.88 (5,972.38)

7/02/2014 G/L 591 PPE
06/28/14

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 06/28/14
(PAYROLL & TAXES) - ACCRUAL
(REVERSE)

515.88 (5,456.50)

1-000-000-49004-00 GF Vehicle Deployment Ending Balance 515.88 515.88 (5,456.50)
1-000-000-49005-00 GF Property Rental Beginning Balance (48,419.19)

7/03/2014 C/R 0000402 LIZET ACCOUNTING SERVICES
JULY 2014 RENT

900.00 (49,319.19)

7/17/2014 C/R 0007134 MANGO CAFFE'
JULY 2014 RENT

3,219.00 (52,538.19)

8/05/2014 C/R 0000415 LIZET ACCOUNTING SERVICES
AUGUST 2014 RENT

900.00 (53,438.19)

8/22/2014 C/R 0000419 LIZET ACCOUNTING SERVICES
SEPT. 2014 RENT

900.00 (54,338.19)

1-000-000-49005-00 GF Property Rental Ending Balance 0.00 5,919.00 (54,338.19)
1-000-000-49007-00 GF Loan Repayment Beginning Balance (16,640.00)

7/29/2014 C/R 0005535 COMMUNITY FORKLIFT
REPAYMENT

1,620.00 (18,260.00)

8/22/2014 C/R 0005852 COMMUNITY FORKLIFT
REPAYMENT

1,620.00 (19,880.00)

1-000-000-49007-00 GF Loan Repayment Ending Balance 0.00 3,240.00 (19,880.00)
1-000-000-49010-00 GF Misc Revenue Beginning Balance (1,871.70)
1-000-000-49010-00 GF Misc Revenue Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (1,871.70)
1-000-000-49011-00 GF Transfer from Fund Balance Beginning Balance (200,000.00)
1-000-000-49011-00 GF Transfer from Fund Balance Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (200,000.00)
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1-000-000-49012-00 GF Gain on Sale of Asset Beginning Balance (740.00)
1-000-000-49012-00 GF Gain on Sale of Asset Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (740.00)
1-000-000-49014-00 GF Solar Energy Credits Beginning Balance (1,044.00)

8/22/2014 C/R 5104674 ONE TIME CUSTOMER
US PHOTOVOLTICS- ENERGY
CREDIT

252.00 (1,296.00)

1-000-000-49014-00 GF Solar Energy Credits Ending Balance 0.00 252.00 (1,296.00)
1-000-102-49001-00 GF Insurance Recoveries Beginning Balance 2,695.84
1-000-102-49001-00 GF Insurance Recoveries Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,695.84
1-000-118-49010-00 GF Misc Revenue Beginning Balance (24.00)
1-000-118-49010-00 GF Misc Revenue Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (24.00)
1-000-120-45004-00 GF Special Projects Beginning Balance (3,000.00)
1-000-120-45004-00 GF Special Projects Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (3,000.00)
1-000-124-49008-00 GF Events Beginning Balance (5,184.20)
1-000-124-49008-00 GF Events Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (5,184.20)
1-000-135-45002-00 GF Grants Beginning Balance (340,182.30)
1-000-135-45002-00 GF Grants Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (340,182.30)
1-000-136-45002-00 GF Grants Beginning Balance (115,000.00)
1-000-136-45002-00 GF Grants Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (115,000.00)
1-000-137-45002-00 GF Grants Beginning Balance (129,196.65)
1-000-137-45002-00 GF Grants Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (129,196.65)
1-000-137-47005-00 GF Grant Administrative Fees Beginning Balance (1,484.20)
1-000-137-47005-00 GF Grant Administrative Fees Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (1,484.20)
1-000-138-45002-00 GF Grants Beginning Balance (121,000.00)

7/21/2014 A/P 0000000 MDNR Grant Reimbursement
Playground Tot Lot

121,000.00 (242,000.00)

1-000-138-45002-00 GF Grants Ending Balance 0.00 121,000.00 (242,000.00)
1-000-139-45004-00 GF Special Project Beginning Balance (600.00)
1-000-139-45004-00 GF Special Project Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 (600.00)
1-000-142-45002-00 GF Grants Beginning Balance (61,246.32)

7/22/2014 A/P 0000000 MEA Empower LMI Grant
Reimbursement

59,672.32 (120,918.64)

1-000-142-45002-00 GF Grants Ending Balance 0.00 59,672.32 (120,918.64)

Report Total 515.88 379,388.21 (5,877,642.31)


